502796390 05/06/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2842986

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SAMSON SHAHBAZI			05/01/2014	
STEVEN GRABEY			05/01/2014	
MARK CHALLINGSWOF	RTH		05/01/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	HERAEUS PRECIOUS METALS NORTH AMERICA CONSHOHOCKEN LLC			
Street Address:	24 UNION HILL ROAD			
City:	WEST CONSHOHOCKEN			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	19428	19428		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		7	
Property Type		Number	_	
Application Number:		61840068	_	
Application Number:		14269518		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(202)772-5858		
Correspondence will be US Mail.	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent via	
Phone: 202-7		202-772-5800	2-772-5800	
Email: mlew		mlewis@blankrome.com	_	
•		BLANK ROME LLP		
		600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, N.W		
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUM	1BIA 20037	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		136617.03601	136617.03601	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHARLES R. WOLFE, JR.	CHARLES R. WOLFE, JR.	
			/Charles R. Wolfe, Jr./	
SIGNATURE:		Charles R. Wolfe, Jr./		
BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		05/06/2014		

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032827 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the date set forth below by **Samson SHAHBAZI**, residing at 2538 Fernwood Ave., Roslyn, Pennsylvania 19001; Steven **GRABEY**, residing at 324 E. Elm St., Hazleton, Pennsylvania 18201, and Mark **CHALLINGSWORTH**, residing at 318 Abington Ave., Glenside, Pennsylvania 19038; (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignors), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in **PLATINUM CONTAINING CONDUCTIVE PASTE** filed as U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/840,068 filed on June 27, 2013; and U.S. Patent Application No. 14/269,518 filed on May 5, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Heraeus Precious Metals North America Conshohocken,

LLC, a company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 24 Union Hill Road, West Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignors' interest in the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, any non-provisional applications claiming the benefit of

PATENT REEL: 032827 FRAME: 0125

said application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part claiming the benefit of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignce, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that the said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignors will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee or the counsel of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or reissue

2

136617.03601/36368573v.1

PATENT REEL: 032827 FRAME: 0126

or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of BLANK ROME LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 5/1/2014 Samson SHAHBA

STATE OF Penn 34 Wania)

COUNTY OF Montgomer Y)

On this 1 day of 4 a 2043, personally before me came Samson Shahbazi, known to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed Assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged execution of the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC Joil Hemberge Commission Expires: April 26, 2016 NOTARIAL SEAL GAIL J HEIMBERGER Notary Public CONSHOHOCKEN BORO., MONTGOMERY CNTY My Commission Expires Apr 24, 2015 3

136617.03601/36368573v.1

Date: 5/1/2014
11 May 1
Steven GRABEY
STATE OF Conversioner)
COUNTY OF Mantagenergy)
On this <u>1</u> day of <u>2013</u> 2013, personally before me came Steven Grabey, known to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed Assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged execution of the same.
NOTARY PUBLIC Dave Leunder ogen NOTARIAL SEAL GAIL J HEIMBERGER
Commission Expires: April 2016 Notary Public CONSHOHOCKEN BORD., MONTGOMERY CNTY My Commission Expires Apr 24, 2016
Date: 5/1/2014 APA J Caulling Mark CHALLINGSWORTH
STATE OF <u>Puons Jacon a</u>)
COUNTY OF Montagenery
On this <u>1</u> day of <u>1</u> 2018, personally before me came Mark Challingsworth, known to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed Assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged execution of the same.
NOTARY PUBLIC Dail & Hendergen
Commission Expires: 1) pin 24, 2016
NOTARIAL SEAL GAIL J HEIMBERGER Notary Public CONSHOHOCKEN BORO., MONTGOMERY CNTY My Commission Expires Apr 24, 2016

4

136617.03601/36368573v.1

RECORDED: 05/06/2014